## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679612

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		10/01/2021	Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	455 W. Victoria Street	
City:	Compton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86835414	STRONG WELD	
Serial Number:	87457636	VIO-LOK III	
Registration Number:	4489717		
Registration Number:	4479211		
Registration Number:	4607949	CHRISTY'S	
Registration Number:	4687525	CHRISTY'S	
Registration Number:	4497214	DRAIN EEZ	
Registration Number:	5518522	ECOPRO	
Registration Number:	1228471	RED HOT BLUE GLUE	
Registration Number:	4765917	ROOT BAN	
Registration Number:	4793940	ROOT BAN	
Registration Number:	4504453	SLICK-WRAP	
Registration Number:	4661315		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

-TRADEMARK

900648307 REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0521

OP \$340.00 86835414

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1495676 TM Supp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=#95039804v1 - (CPG - 1L Trademark Release 2021 (Supplement) [Executed])#page2.tif source=#95039804v1 - (CPG - 1L Trademark Release 2021 (Supplement) [Executed])#page3.tif source=#95039804v1 - (CPG - 1L Trademark Release 2021 (Supplement) [Executed])#page4.tif source=#95039804v1 - (CPG - 1L Trademark Release 2021 (Supplement) [Executed])#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0522

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), and T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement Supplement for Trademarks by and between Grantor and Grantee dated June 28, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain First Lien Collateral including the United States trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

**WHEREAS,** Grantor and Grantee entered into the First Lien Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement by and between grantors from time to time party thereto and Grantee dated November 7, 2017 (as amended, restated, extended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 1, 2019, at Reel 6682, Frame 0674; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks. If and to the extent that the Grantee has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, the Grantee, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and reassigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0523

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

as Collateral Agent

Name: Judith Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Jessica Gavarkovs Title: Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0524

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

## **Trademark Applications**

Jurisdiction	Trademark Name	Application Date	Serial / App No	Record Owner
US	STRONG WELD	December 1, 2015	86/835414	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	VIO-LOK III	May 19, 2017	87/457636	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC

# **Trademark Registrations**

Jurisdiction	Trademark Name	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Record Owner
US	BORDER DESIGN (Trade Dress)	February 25, 2014	4489717	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	BORDER DESIGN (Trade Dress)	February 4, 2014	4479211	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	CHRISTY'S	September 23, 2014	4607949	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	CHRISTY'S	February 17, 2015	4687525	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	DRAIN EEZ	March 18, 2014	4497214	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	ECOPRO and Design	July 17, 2018	5518522	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	RED HOT BLUE GLUE	February 22, 1983	1228471	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
California	ROOT BAN	January 5, 2015	115674	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC
US	ROOT BAN	June 30, 2015	4765917	T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0525

US	ROOT BAN	August 18,	4793940	T. CHRISTY
	(Stylized)	2015		ENTERPRISES,
				LLC
US	SLICKWRAP	April 1,	4504453	T. CHRISTY
		2014		ENTERPRISES,
				LLC
US	T. CHRISTY	December	4661315	T. CHRISTY
	BORDER	23, 2014		ENTERPRISES,
	DESIGN			LLC
	(TRADE			
	DRESS)			